STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HURAN SERVICES AGENCY CALIF

CALFRESH (CF) PROGRAM
REQUEST FOR POLICY/REGULATION INTERPRETATION

IHSTRUCTIONS: Complete ftems 1 - 10 on the form. Use 2 separate form tor sach policy interpretation request, mt;mc-

neaded, please use the second page. Be sure o identify e additicnal discugsion with the appropriaie number and hec;_ng. et

of the OF 24 for YOur records.

e Questions from counties, meluding county Quality Contro
directly to the CalFresh Poticy analyst assignad rc\p:m% Bitity for the county, with & copy directed (o the appropriate
manager.

AMNIA DEPARTIENT OF S0CIAL &2

L must be submitied by the county CalFrash Coordinator a*m‘ may be suhmitied
i Policy unit

CalfFres

® ngsim% from /‘«dm&rnaf alive Law Jul C‘"jC:; 'TH\J be submitiad dirgc

haaring t o _thv pp

f slicy/Reguation intermpratation OB/17

i \.)
e 7 COUNTYS ORGANZATION.
g ) . . Placer
¥ Fair Hearing
o ; 7 sUBd
Otner: CalFresh Excluded SSi Recipient Treaiment of Income
o héQUQSTOQ BARE: b REFERFN L fincluce AGIZACIN, court cases, el in relersnces)

‘J‘QHC}/ Matulich NOTE: All requests must have a regulation citels) andfor a referanca(s).

B3-b04 443, B3-503- 45 563-402 228, 83-402.21,
G3-407.14, 53-402.143

2. PHONE NO .
b-651-1475
4 REGULATION CITE(S)
see question 8
0. QUESTION: (iINCLUDE SGENARIG IF NEEDED FOR CLARITYY:

A spouse is excluded bacause they receive §51
CalFresh benefits caloulation?

I ask this because 63-503.443 provides that the elig sty and maonthly aliotment of any remaining househoid members of &
househotd containing individuals excluded for bung an SSI/SSP recipient shall be determined in accardance with the
requirements for Nonhousehold members as specified in Section 63-503.45, and 83-503.45 provides the income and
resources of nonhousehold members and the excluded household members specified in Sections 63-402.226 (SBYSSR
recipients), shall not be considered available to the household, but 83-402.21 provides for pur poses of defining a
housshold, the following i ndsv:duaE shali not be inciuded as a membear of the household un! ss included as a househaold
member as specified in 63-402.14 which provides separate status shall not be granted to; 143 An individuat | fving with the
household who is a spouse of a member o the housshold.

Is the excluded spouse's Social Security disability income counted in the

SED ANSWER:

11, BTATE POLICY RESPONSE (CFPE USE ONLY]:

According to MPP 83-503.45 "The income and resources of nonhousehold members as specified in Section 83-402.21 and
the exciuded housshold members spacified in Sections 83-402.225, 226, and 327 shall not be considered availables to 1he
household.” This indicates that no ma’t‘er wi-at the resources or income are, their rasources and income shall not be
included in the household tolal, spouse or riot.
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REQUEST FUR POLICY/REGULATION INTERPRETATION (Continued)
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